

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1918-1919/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2021 in WP No. 14232/2017 11-01-2021 in WP No. 8331/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

AARUPADAI VEEDU MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.B.R. MENON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 13872/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 13877/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4273-4274/2021 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 1998-1999/2021 (XII)

IA No. 14190/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 14349/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1935-1936/2021 (XII)

IA No. 13993/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 13994/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1953/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18093/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.18096/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. P.E.krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Atul Bhojane, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaque Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. V. B. R. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. N. B. V. Srinivasa Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Nisha, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sain, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. C K Sucharita, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-ii, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Sidharth Naidu, Adv.

Mr. Abbas, Adv.
Ms. Uma Bhuvaneswari.c, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to Respondent No.2 to file the
counter. Put up on 08.08.2023.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER