

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 1918-1919/2021

AARUPADAI VEEDU MEDICAL COLLEGE

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

V.B.R. MENON & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1998-1999/2021 (XII)

Date : 09-01-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1998-1999/2021

List on 27.01.2025.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER