

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1918-1919/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2021 in WP No. 14232/2017 11-01-2021 in WP No. 8331/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

AARUPADAI VEEDU MEDICAL COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.B.R. MENON & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1998-1999/2021 (XII)

(IA No. 14190/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 14349/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. Dama S. Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Swaminathan L, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Shivali Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Dhiraj Abraham Philip, AOR

Mr. V.B.R. Menon, Adv.

Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Richard, Adv.

Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sudip Lodh, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Anand, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Ms. C.K.Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Annirudh Sharma-(ii), Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aadithya Aravindh, Adv.

Mr. Monaj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateen Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters along with all connected matters on
11.02.2025 (NMD).

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)